
BOARD OF EDUCATION 
CLIFTON, NEW JERSEY 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS 
 
 

In accordance with the Open Public Meetings Law, P.L. 1975, be it known that the Clifton Board of 
Education files public notices of its meetings. 
 
All meetings are held in the Board’s meeting room at the Administration Building, 
745 Clifton Avenue, Clifton, New Jersey beginning at 7:00 P.M. unless otherwise noted. 
 
The regular meetings of the Clifton Board of Education are scheduled for the following dates.  
  
 

Thursday 1/9/2025 6:00 pm Executive Session*** 7:00 pm Meeting Start  
     Strategic Planning Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Thursday 1/23/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 2/6/2025 7:00 pm Strategic Planning Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Thursday 2/13/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 2/20/2025 7:00 pm Special Award Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Tuesday 3/11/2025 7:00 pm Committee of the whole Budget 
Thursday 3/13/2025 7:00 pm Preliminary Budget Hearing 
Thursday 3/20/2025 7:00 pm Strategic Planning Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Thursday 4/10/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 5/1/2025 7:00 pm Public hearing on the final budget 
Thursday 5/22/2025 7:00 pm   
Tuesday 6/10/2025 7:00 pm Special Award Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Thursday 6/19/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 7/24/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 8/21/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 9/18/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 10/9/2025 7:00 pm   
Thursday 11/13/2025 7:00pm   
Thursday 11/20/2025 7:00 pm Special Award Meeting (CHS Auditorium) 
Thursday 12/4/2025 7:00 pm   
Tuesday 1/6/2026 6:00 pm Reorganization Meeting 

  
  
*** The Board will convene in Executive Session prior to the Strategic Planning Meeting 
 
  
The Clifton Board of Education reserves the right to take action at these meetings and to 
convene in executive session to discuss personnel, legal matters, collective bargaining, and any 
other exception as defined by the Open Public Meetings Law. Additional meetings and/or 
modifications to scheduled meetings may be made on an as needed basis and will be publicized 
in accordance with the law. 
 
 Ahmed Shehata 
 Assistant Superintendent of Business/Board Secretary 


